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SCALE 1:100

GENERAL NOTES

1. This drawing and associated calculations is the property of
    AMV Grupp OY. Any copying, distribution and
    usage of these drawings without the permission from
    AMV Grupp OY, is not allowed.

2. Loads:
      - Dead load roof:                           600 N/m²
      - Dead load ceiling:                       150 N/m²
      - Snow load:                                  1500 N/m²
      - Wind load, (velocity pressure):   600 N/m²

3. Preliminary copy.



T1 -   9 no. 1-ply

1

2

3

4
5

6

7
8

9

10

111213141516

17

18

191

2

3

4
5

6

7
8

9

10

111213141516

17

18

191

2

3

4
5

6

7
8

9

10

111213141516

17

18

191

2

3

4
5

6

7
8

9

10

111213141516

17

18

19

30.0
30.0

55
0

28
49

64
6

28
49

34
95

200 1800 200 1800 200 1800 200 1800 200 1800 200

10200 1000

55
0

5100 6100
5100 11200

11
8

Tr
an

sp
or

di
kõ

rg
us

 2
99

4
64

6
29

94
36

40

BRACINGS ACCORDING TO TIMBER TABLE AND STABILITY OF THE TRUSS SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED SEPARATELY
INDICATES BRACING

Weight: 95 kg/ply
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GENERAL DIRECTIONS:
THE STRUCTURE HAS BEEN CALCULATED USING
COMPUTER PROGRAM "TRUSSCON". LIC.NO: 15034
CODE TIMBER: EVS-EN 1995-1-1 + NA
LOADS: EVS-EN 1991 + NA
FULL DESIGN RESULTS AS PER CALC. PRINT-OUT

GENERAL SETTINGS:
TIMBER THICKNESS: (mm) 45
TRUSS CENTRES: (mm) 900
CLIMATE CLASS: 2
BRACING: SEE TIMBER TABLE

LOADS (N/m²):
SNOW LOAD (BASE VALUE): 1500
WIND LOAD (BASE VALUE): 600

DEAD LOADS: SEE TIMBER TABLE
OTHER LOADS AS PER CALC. PRINT-OUT

TIMBER:
CONSTR.-
PART

BRACING
mm

LOAD
N/m²

1-2
2-6
6-18
10-11
1-19
4-8
3-16
9-12
2-16
10-12
3-15
9-13
4-15
8-13
11-19

None
350
350

None
2000

< 2790
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None

     

150
600
600
150
150
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BRACINGS ACCORDING TO TIMBER TABLE AND STABILITY OF THE TRUSS SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED SEPARATELY
INDICATES BRACING

Weight: 98 kg/ply
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SCALE 1:55
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GENERAL DIRECTIONS:
THE STRUCTURE HAS BEEN CALCULATED USING
COMPUTER PROGRAM "TRUSSCON". LIC.NO: 15034
CODE TIMBER: EVS-EN 1995-1-1 + NA
LOADS: EVS-EN 1991 + NA
FULL DESIGN RESULTS AS PER CALC. PRINT-OUT

GENERAL SETTINGS:
TIMBER THICKNESS: (mm) 45
TRUSS CENTRES: (mm) 900
CLIMATE CLASS: 2
BRACING: SEE TIMBER TABLE

LOADS (N/m²):
SNOW LOAD (BASE VALUE): 1500
WIND LOAD (BASE VALUE): 600

DEAD LOADS: SEE TIMBER TABLE
OTHER LOADS AS PER CALC. PRINT-OUT

TIMBER:
CONSTR.-
PART

BRACING
mm

LOAD
N/m²

1-2
6-19
6-18
10-11
20-21
4-8
3-16
9-12
2-16
10-12
4-16
8-12
4-15
8-13
11-21
1-20

None
350
350

None
2000

< 2703
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None

     
    

150
600
600
150
150
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